ending cash-on-hand amount of $119,614.35 on the 2018 30 Day Post-General Report.

Failure to Properly Itemize Contributions from Individuals (Standard 8)

The Committee can be referred to the Office of General Counsel for failure to properly

itemize contributions from two hundred and twenty-seven (227) individuals, 25.36% of

all contributions received during the 2017-18 election cycle.

B. ADRO –

Mathematical Discrepancies (Standard 6)

The Committee can be referred to the Alternative Dispute Resolution Office for filing

three consecutive reports with election cycle-to-date discrepancies in excess of